	1		T	As of February, 2023
Standardization Committees		Titles of standards	JIS No.	Establishment date
Optical Devices (passive)	1	General rules of passive devices for light beam transmission	JIS C 5860	Revised. Nov. 20, 2012
	1	General rules of passive devices for light beam transmission(Amendment1)	JIS C 5860	Revised. Feb. 20, 2023
	2	General rules of interference filters	JIS C 5870	Revised. Mar. 20, 2009
	3	Test methods for interference filter	JIS C 5871	Revised. Jan. 20, 2011
	4	General specifications of retarder	JIS C 5876-1	Mar. 20, 2009
	5	Polarizer - Part1:General rule	JIS C 5877-1	Revised. Mar. 20, 2015
	6	Test methods of polarizer	JIS C 5877-2	Jan. 20, 2012
	7	General rules of passive devices for fiber optic transmission	JIS C 5900	Revised. Oct.21, 2019
	8	Non-wavelength-selective fiber optic branching devices - Part 1:Generic specification	JIS C 5910-1	Revised. Feb.20, 2019
	9	Non-wavelength-selective fiber optic branching devices - Part 3:Non-connectorized single-mode $1 \times N$ and $2 \times N$ non-wavelength-selective branching devices	JIS C 5910-3	Mar. 20, 2015
	10	General rules of wavelength switches	JIS C 5912	Mar.25,2006
	11	General rules of optical circulators	JIS C 5914	Revised. Mar.21, 2013
	12	Optical circulators - Part3: Non-connectorized single-mode fiber optic circulators	JIS C 5914-3	Mar.21, 2017
	13	General rules of dispersion compensators for fiber optic transmission	JIS C 5916	Revised. May.21, 2012
		General rules of dispersion compensators for fiber optic transmission(Amendment1)	JIS C 5916	Revised. Feb. 20, 2023
	14	Fiber optic chromatic dispersion compensator using single-mode dispersion compensating fiber	JIS C 5916-3	Nov.20,2013
	15	Fiber optic passive power control devices- Part 1: Generic specification	JIS C 5920-1	Nov.20,2015
	16	Fiber optic passive power control devices- Part 3: Non-connectorized, single-mode fiber, electrically controlled, variable optical attenuator	JIS C 5920-3	Mar.21, 2017
	17	Fiber optic passive power control devices- Part 4: single-mode fiber, plug- receptacle style, fixwd optical attenuator	JIS C 5920-4	Jul.22, 2019
	18	Single-mode fibre, pigtailed-style fixed optical attenuators	JIS C 5921	Dec.21,2009
	19	Fiber optic WDM devices - Generic specification	JIS C 5925-1	Revised. Mar.22, 2016
	20	Non-connectorized single-mode fiber optic C-band/L-band WDM devices	JIS C 5925-3	Jan.20,2011
	21	Non-connectorized single-mode fiber optic 980/1550 nm WWDM devices	JIS C 5925-4	Jan.20,2011
	22	Fiber optic WDM devices - Part 5: Non-connectorized single-mode fiber optics middle-scale 1xN DWDM devices	JIS C 5925-5	Revised.June.22, 2020
	23	Fiber optic filters - Part 1: Generic specification	JIS C 5926-1	Mar.20,2014
	24	Fiber optic switches -Part 1:General specification	JIS C 5930-1	Mar. 22, 2016
	25	Fiber optic switches -Part 2:Test Methods	JIS C 5930-2	Mar. 20, 2019
	26	Optical isolator - Part 1: Generic specification	JIS C 5932-1	Oct.21, 2019
	27	Optical isolators - Part 2: Test methods	JIS C 5932-2	Mar.20, 2019
	28	Optical isolators - Part 3: Non-connectorized single-mode fiber optic isolators	JIS C 5932-3	May.21, 2018
	29	General rules of lenses for fiber optic transmission	JIS C 5934	Jul.20,1999
	30	Measurement methods of lenses for fiber optic transmission	JIS C 5935	Jan.20,2005
	31	Fiber optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Basic test and measurement procedures - Part 1: General and guidance	JIS C 61300-1	Revised. June.20, 2019
	32	Fiber optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Basic test and measurement procedures - Part 2-1: Tests - Vibration(sinusoidal)	JIS C 61300-2-1	Nov.20,2012

Standardization Committees	Т	itles of standards	JIS No.	As of February, 202 Establishment date
	Fiber optic interconnecting device measurement procedures - Part 2	ces and passive components - Basic test and 2-9: Tests - Shock	JIS C 61300-2-9	Nov.20,2012
		ces and passive components - Basic test and	JIS C 61300-2-12	Jan.20,2011
	Fiber optic interconnecting device measurement procedures - Part 2	ces and passive components - Basic test and 2-14: Tests - High optical power	JIS C 61300-2-14	Revised. Feb.20, 2020
	Fiber optic interconnecting device measurement procedures - Part 2	ces and passive components - Basic test and 2-17: Tests - Cold	JIS C 61300-2-17	Revised.Nov.20, 2020
		ces and passive components - Basic test and	JIS C 61300-2-18	Jul.20,2009
		ces and passive components - Basic test and 2-19: Tests - Damp heat - Steady state	JIS C 61300-2-19	Revised.Nov.20, 2020
	Fiber optic interconnecting device	ces and passive components - Basic test and 2-21: Tests - Composite temperature/humidity	JIS C 61300-2-21	Nov.20,2012
	Fiber optic interconnecting device	ces and passive components - Basic test and 2-22: Tests - Change of temperature	JIS C 61300-2-22	Jan.20,2012
		ces and passive components - Basic test and	JIS C 61300-2-26	Mar.21,2013
		ces and passive components - Basic test and 2-45: Tests - Durability test by water immersion	JIS C 61300-2-45	Jul.20,2009
	Fiber optic interconnecting device measurement procedures - Part 2	ces and passive components - Basic test and 2-46: Tests - Damp heat, cyclic	JIS C 61300-2-46	Revised.Sep.21, 2021
	Fiber optic interconnecting device measurement procedures - Part 2	ces and passive components - Basic test and 2-47: Thermal shocks	JIS C 61300-2-47	Jan.20,2012
		ces and passive components - Basic test and 2-48: Tests - Temperature-humodoty cycling	JIS C 61300-2-48	Mar.23,2010
		ces and passive components - Basic test and B-2: Examinations and measurements - a single-mode fiber optic device	JIS C 61300-3-2	Jan.20,2012
	_		JIS C 61300-3-3	Jul.20,2009
	measurement procedures - Part 3		JIS C 61300-3-6	Jan.20,2011
	measurement procedures - Part 3	3-7: Examinations and measurements - unation and return loss of single mode	JIS C 61300-3-7	Nov.20,2012
	measurement procedures - Part 3	ces and passive components - Basic test and B-14: Examinations and measurements -Error on settings of a variable optical attenuator	JIS C 61300-3-14	June.20,2016
		ces and passive components - Basic test and 3-20: Examinations and measurements - ing devices	JIS C 61300-3-20	Jul.20,2009
	Fiber optic interconnecting device measurement procedures - Part 3	ces and passive components - Basic test and 3-21: Switching time	JIS C 61300-3-21	Mar.22,2016
		ces and passive components - Basic test and 3-28: Examinations and measurements -	JIS C 61300-3-28	Revised. Sep.23, 2020
	Fiber optic interconnecting device measurement procedures - Part 3	ces and passive components - Basic test and 3-32: Examination and measurements - casurement for passive optical components	JIS C 61300-3-32	Mar.21,2013
	Fiber optic interconnecting device	ces and passive components - Basic test and 3-38: Examination and measurements - Group	ЛS С 61300-3-38	Nov.20,2015
	Fiber optic interconnecting device	ces and passive components - Basic test and 3-43:Examinations and measurements - Mode	ЛS С 61300-3-43	Nov.20,2012
	Fiber optic interconnecting device	ces and passive components - Basic test and 3-50:Crosstalk for optical switches	JIS C 61300-3-50	Mar.22,2016
	measurement procedures-Part 3-	ces and passive components-Basic test and 53: Examinations and measurements-Encircled t method based on two-dimensional far field	JIS C 61300-3-53	Sep.20,2022